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European Boys' Team Championship
Murcar Links GC, Scoltand

9-13 July 2013
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FRANCE
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ITALY
ENGLAND
IRELAND
DENMARK
SWEDEN
SCOTLAND
SPAIN
AUSTRIA
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
CZECH REPUBLIC
FINLAND
BELGIUM
SWITZERLAND




09 July 2013 - 13 July 2013
European Boys Team Championship

LEADERBOARD
Team
Pos Name R1 R2 Holes Total Total
1 Italy 355 360 F 715 +5
2 England 367 351 F 718 +8
3 Scotland 359 362 F 721 +11
4 France 364 362 F 726 +16
5 Denmark 367 363 F 730 +20
6 Norway 368 367 F 735 +25
7 Ireland 368 370 F 738 +28
8 Sweden 375 367 F 742 +32
9 Belgium 370 385 F 755 +45
T10 Germany 381 375 F 756 +46
T10 Finland 378 378 F 756 +46
12 Netherlands 388 373 F 761 +51
T13 Czech Republic 389 373 F 762 +52
T13 Spain 383 379 F 762 +52
15 Switzerland 377 394 F 771 +61
16 Austria 403 378 F 781 +71
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Pos

Murcar Links

09 July 2013 - 13 July 2013
European Boys Team Championship

DETAILED LEADERBOARD

Team

Name

Italy

SCALISE, Lorenzo
ZUCCHETTI, Federico
PARATORE, Renato
SOLDATI, Teodoro
LIPPARELLI, Edoardo Raffaele
MIGLIOZZI, Guido

England
CHAPMAN, Adam
ELLIS, Harry
MOORE, Bradley
TURNER, Ashton
PENGE, Marco
SINGH-BRAR, Jack

Scotland

KINSLEY, Ben
FERGUSON, Ewen
HILL, Calum
MACINTYRE, Robert
WALKER, Euan
SYME, Connor

France

ELISSALDE, Paul
ETLIN, Joris
LANGASQUE, Romain
VEYRET, Victor
MANIFACIER, Nicolas
MAZIER, Pierre
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R2

360
76
71
72
71
76
70

351
67
74
72
64
74
75

362
81
79
77
67
73
66

362
75
74
73
70
71
74

Holes

F

Total

+5
+6
+2

Par

+4
+1

+8
+4
+7
+5

+5
+7

+11
+14
+8
+7

+3
-6

+16
+6
+4
+15
+3
+3
+2
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09 July 2013 - 13 July 2013
European Boys Team Championship

DETAILED LEADERBOARD

Team
Pos Name R1 R2 Holes Total
5 Denmark 367 363 F +20
SOEGAARD, Emil 77 72 +7
KRISTIAN ANDERSEN, Jeppe 69 76 +3
N. AMBROSIUS, Oskar 86 83 +27
AXELSEN, John 76 70 +4
K. JESPERSEN, Oliver 73 72 +3
CHEN, Kevin 72 73 +3
6 Norway 368 367 F +25
VENTURA, Kristoffer 74 73 +5
REITAN, Kristoffer 77 71 +6
OVERAS, Daniel 76 79 +13
KROGH JOHANNSEN, Kristian 73 74 +5
HALVORSEN, Andreas 71 75 +4
HOVLAND, Viktor 74 74 +6
7 Ireland 368 370 F +28
DAWSON, Robin 73 75 +6
SUGRUE, James 77 74 +9
LAPPIN, Gareth 72 84 +14
MCBRIDE, Paul 72 74 +4
FLANAGAN, Sean 74 73 +5
MYLES, Alec 79 74 +11
8 Sweden 375 367 F +32
EDEN, Tobias 71 74 +3
NILSSON, Hampus 80 85 +23
KINHULT, Marcus 73 73 +4
BLOMME, Adam 76 72 +6
NILHEN, Fredrik 78 77 +13
OLSSON, Jesper 77 71 +6
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Pos

T10

T10

12

09 July 2013 - 13 July 2013
European Boys Team Championship

DETAILED LEADERBOARD

Team

Name

Belgium

DE BONDT, Alan

VAN BAARLE, Gaetan
CAUWENBERGH, Yohann
TADIOTTO, Giovanni
CAPART, Aurian
DAOUST, Gary

Germany

JAHNS, Keanu
HIRMER, Michael
OHORN, Marcel
BRADLEY, Ben
BOGEL, Maximilian
LIEBICH, Jonas

Finland
MYLLYMAKI, Alesksi
ESKELINEN, Iiro
VANHATALO, Otto
VAISANEN, Jonas
SIPPONEN, Matias
MALIN, Santtu

Netherlands
VAN VEEN, Vince
KRAAI, Stan
KEUNEN, Lars
PRINS, Severiano
MELCHING, Peter
SIMONSE, Simon

Murcar Links Page 3 of 4

R1

370
72
78
73
78
77
70

381
78
79
74
78
75
76

378
78
75
78
77
74
74

388
80
77
77
78
77
79

R2

385
74
81
81
77
77
76

375
75
76
76
77
75
73

378
77
81
71
82
75
74

373
76
72
78
74
73
78

Holes Total

F +45
+4

+17

+12

+13

+12

+4

= +46
+11

+13

+8

+13

+8

+7

F +46
+13
+14

+7
+17
+7
+6

F 451
+14

+7

+13

+10

+8

+15
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Pos

T13

T13

15

16

09 July 2013 - 13 July 2013
European Boys Team Championship

DETAILED LEADERBOARD

Team

Name

Czech Republic
NOVAK, Vitek

ZACH, Simon
KRIVANEC, Tomas
LEBL, Vaclav
ZAPLETAL, Matyas
PAVOUCEK, Dominik

Spain
CANTERO, Ivan
ELVIRA, Manuel
GALIANO, Mario
PANES, Jordi
GANTER, Klaus
LEANDRO, Carlos

Switzerland
FREIBURGHAUS, Jeremy
WOERNHARD, Neal
MICHELLOD, Adrien
LENZ, Joel

MONNEY, Patrick

SORG, Stephan

Austria

SCHWAB, Johannes
FOLK, Gerold

GOGER, Robin

RAUCH, Fabian

BALTL, Timon
KLUIBENSCHADL, Alois

Murcar Links Page 4 of 4

R1

389
78
74
81
76
80
81

383
79
78
75
87
72
79

377
70
78
78
72
81
79

403
79
79
77
85
86
83

R2

373
86
68
78
72
80
75

379
79
83
75
79
73
73

394
78
80
77
83
78
81

378
83
77
74
75
74
78

Holes Total

F +52
+22

Par

+17

+6

+18

+14

F +52
+16
+19

+8
+24
+3
+10

F +61
+6

+16

+13

+13

+17

+18

F +71
+20
+14

+9
+18
+18
+19
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09 July 2013 - 13 July 2013
European Boys Team Championship

LEADERBOARD
Individual
Name Country R1 R2 Holes
TURNER, Ashton (55) England 70 64 F
SYME, Connor (65) Scotland 70 66 F
MACINTYRE, Robert (49) Scotland 74 67 F
SOLDATI, Teodoro (76) Italy 70 71 F
PARATORE, Renato (44) Italy 70 72 F
ZACH, Simon (13) Czech Republic 74 68 F
MIGLIOZZI, Guido (92) Italy 73 70 F
ZUCCHETTI, Federico (36) Italy 73 71 F
MAZIER, Pierre (89) France 70 74 F
VEYRET, Victor (73) France 75 70 F
CHEN, Kevin (70) Denmark 72 73 F
EDEN, Tobias (2) Sweden 71 74 F
WALKER, Euan (57) Scotland 72 73 F
MANIFACIER, Nicolas (81) France 74 71 F
GANTER, Klaus (87) Spain 72 73 F
K. JESPERSEN, Oliver (62) Denmark 73 72 F
KRISTIAN ANDERSEN, Jeppe (14) Denmark 69 76 F
HALVORSEN, Andreas (86) Norway 71 75 F
DAOUST, Gary (68) Belgium 70 76 F
CHAPMAN, Adam (7) England 79 67 F
KINHULT, Marcus (18) Sweden 73 73 F
ETLIN, Joris (33) France 72 74 F
LIPPARELLI, Edoardo Raffaele (84) Italy 70 76 F
MCBRIDE, Paul (75) Ireland 72 74 F
DE BONDT, Alan (4) Belgium 72 74 F
AXELSEN, John (54) Denmark 76 70 F
KROGH JOHANNSEN, Kristian (78) Norway 73 74 F
FLANAGAN, Sean (83) Ireland 74 73 F
PENGE, Marco (63) England 73 74 F
VENTURA, Kristoffer (30) Norway 74 73 F
MOORE, Bradley (23) England 75 72 F
ELISSALDE, Paul (25) France 73 75 F
FREIBURGHAUS, Jeremy (32) Switzerland 70 78 F
SCALISE, Lorenzo (28) Italy 72 76 F
HOVLAND, Viktor (94) Norway 74 74 F
BLOMME, Adam (50) Sweden 76 72 F
REITAN, Kristoffer (38) Norway 77 71 F
DAWSON, Robin (27) Ireland 73 75 F

Total

134
136
141
141
142
142
143
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
148
148
148
148

Total
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09 July 2013 - 13 July 2013
European Boys Team Championship

LEADERBOARD
Individual
Pos Name Country R1 R2 Holes Total Total
T32 MALIN, Santtu (72) Finland 74 74 F 148 +6
T32 OLSSON, Jesper (66) Sweden 77 71 F 148 +6
T32 LEBL, Vaclav (53) Czech Republic 76 72 F 148 +6
T42 KRAAI, Stan (37) Netherlands 77 72 F 149 +7
T42 LIEBICH, Jonas (90) Germany 76 73 F 149 +7
T42 SOEGAARD, Emil (6) Denmark 77 72 F 149 +7
T42 VANHATALO, Otto (24) Finland 78 71 F 149 +7
T42 SINGH-BRAR, Jack (71) England 74 75 F 149 +7
T42 ELLIS, Harry (15) England 75 74 F 149 +7
T42 HILL, Calum (17) Scotland 72 77 F 149 +7
T42 SIPPONEN, Matias (64) Finland 74 75 F 149 +7
T50 OHORN, Marcel (42) Germany 74 76 F 150 +8
T50 BOGEL, Maximilian (82) Germany 75 75 F 150 +8
T50 FERGUSON, Ewen (9) Scotland 71 79 F 150 +8
T50 MELCHING, Peter (85) Netherlands 77 73 F 150 +8
T50 GALIANO, Mario (47) Spain 75 75 F 150 +8
T55 SUGRUE, James (35) Ireland 77 74 F 151 +9
T55 GOGER, Robin (19) Austria 77 74 F 151 +9
T57 LEANDRO, Carlos (95) Spain 79 73 F 152 +10
T57 PRINS, Severiano (77) Netherlands 78 74 F 152 +10
T59 MYLES, Alec (91) Ireland 79 74 F 153 +11
T59 JAHNS, Keanu (26) Germany 78 75 F 153 +11
T61 CAUWENBERGH, Yohann (20) Belgium 73 81 F 154 +12
T61 CAPART, Aurian (60) Belgium 77 77 F 154 +12
T63 KEUNEN, Lars (45) Netherlands 77 78 F 155 +13
T63 LENZ, Joel (80) Switzerland 72 83 F 155 +13
T63 BRADLEY, Ben (74) Germany 78 77 F 155 +13
T63 HIRMER, Michael (34) Germany 79 76 F 155 +13
T63 MICHELLOD, Adrien (48) Switzerland 78 77 F 155 +13
T63 OVERAS, Daniel (46) Norway 76 79 F 155 +13
T63 TADIOTTO, Giovanni (52) Belgium 78 77 F 155 +13
T63 NILHEN, Fredrik (58) Sweden 78 77 F 155 +13
T63 MYLLYMAKI, Alesksi (8) Finland 78 77 F 155 +13
T72 ESKELINEN, Tiro (16) Finland 75 81 F 156 +14
T72 PAVOUCEK, Dominik (69) Czech Republic 81 75 F 156 +14
T72 LAPPIN, Gareth (43) Ireland 72 84 F 156 +14
T72 VAN VEEN, Vince (29) Netherlands 80 76 E 156 +14
T72 FOLK, Gerold (11) Austria 79 77 E 156 +14
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09 July 2013 - 13 July 2013
European Boys Team Championship

LEADERBOARD

Individual

Pos

T72
T78
T78
T80
T80
T82
T82
T82
T82
T86
T86
T86
T86
T90
T90
92

93

94

95

96

Name

KINSLEY, Ben (1)
LANGASQUE, Romain (41)
SIMONSE, Simon (93)
CANTERO, Ivén (31)
WOERNHARD, Neal (40)
MONNEY, Patrick (88)
VAISANEN, Jonas (56)
VAN BAARLE, Gaetan (12)
KRIVANEC, Tomas (21)
BALTL, Timon (59)

RAUCH, Fabian (51)
SORG, Stephan (96)
ZAPLETAL, Matyas (61)
ELVIRA, Manuel (39)
KLUIBENSCHADL, Alois (67)
SCHWAB, Johannes (3)
NOVAK, Vitek (5)
NILSSON, Hampus (10)
PANES, Jordi (79)

N. AMBROSIUS, Oskar (22)

Murcar Links

Country

Scotland
France
Netherlands
Spain
Switzerland
Switzerland
Finland
Belgium

Czech Republic
Austria

Austria
Switzerland
Czech Republic
Spain

Austria

Austria

Czech Republic
Sweden

Spain

Denmark
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R1

75
84
79
79
78
81
77
78
81
86
85
79
80
78
83
79
78
80
87
86

R2

81
73
78
79
80
78
82
81
78
74
75
81
80
83
78
83
86
85
79
83

Holes Total

156
157
157
158
158
159
159
159
159
160
160
160
160
161
161
162
164
165
166
169
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Total

+14
+15
+15
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+17
+18
+18
+18
+18
+19
+19
+20
+22
+23
+24
+27
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RESULTS
European Boys Team Championship - Flight A

Quarter finals: Italy-Sweden

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Renato Paratore / Guido Migliozzi 2/1 1 Adam Blommé / Marcus Kinhult
Federico Zucchetti / Lorenzo Scalise 1 2/1 Tobias Edén / Fredrik Nilhén
Teodoro Soldati 4/3 1 Hampus Nilsson
Renato Paratore 1 2/1 Jesper Olsson
Edoardo Raffaele Lipparelli 1 2/1 Marcus Kinhult
Guido Migliozzi 1 3/1 Adam Blommé
Federico Zucchetti 1 4/3 Tobias Edén
5 2
Quarter finals: France-Denmark
Competition venue: Murcar Links
Pierre Mazier / Joris Etin 1 1 hole Jeppe Kristian Andersen / Kevin Chen
Paul Elissalde / Victor Veyret 1 4/3 Oliver K. Jespersen / John Axelsen
Nicolas Manifacier 1  6/5 Kevin Chen
Joris Etlin 1 3/2 Emil Soegaard
Paul Elissalde 0.5 H 0.5 Jeppe Kristian Andersen
Victor Veyret 0.5 H 0.5 Oliver K. Jespersen
Pierre Mazier 4/3 1 John Axelsen
5 2
Quarter finals: Norway-Scotland
Competition venue: Murcar Links
Kristoffer Reitan / Kristian Krogh Johannsen 3/2 1 Connor Syme / Calum Hill
Andreas Halvorsen / Kristoffer Ventura 3/2 1 Robert MacIntyre / Euan Walker
Andreas Halvorsen 1 5/4 Ewen Ferguson
Viktor Hovland 1 = 20th Connor Syme
Kristoffer Reitan 3/1 1 Calum Hill
Kristian Krogh Johannsen ik 3/2 Robert Maclntyre
Kristoffer Ventura 1  4/3 Euan Walker
4 3
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European Boys Team Championship - Flight A

Quarter finals: Ireland-England
Competition venue: Murcar Links

Robin Dawson / James Sugrue
Paul McBride / Sean Flanagan
Robin Dawson

Paul McBride

Alec Myles

Sean Flanagan

James Sugrue

Semi finals: Italy-France
Competition venue: Murcar Links

Renato Paratore / Guido Migliozzi
Federico Zucchetti / Lorenzo Scalise
Renato Paratore

Edoardo Raffaele Lipparelli

Guido Migliozzi

Teodoro Soldati

Federico Zucchetti

Semi finals: Norway-England
Competition venue: Murcar Links

Kristian Krogh Johannsen / Viktor Hovland
Kristoffer Ventura / Andreas Halvorsen
Kristoffer Reitan

Kristian Krogh Johannsen

Viktor Hovland

Kristoffer Ventura

Andreas Halvorsen

Scottish Golf Union

1 hole
19th
5/3
1 hole
3/1
4/3
2/1
2/1
22nd
3/1
3/2
2/1
3/2
21st
3/1
1 hole
4/2
7/5
5/4
2 holes
7/5
Page 2 of 4
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Ashton Turner / Marco Penge
Jack Singh-Brar / Bradley Moore
Adam Chapman

Harry Ellis

Bradley Moore

Marco Penge

Ashton Turner

Nicolas Manifacier / Romain Langasque
Victor Veyret / Paul Elissalde

Nicolas Manifacier

Joris Etlin

Pierre Mazier

Paul Elissalde

Romain Langasque

Ashton Turner / Harry Ellis
Bradley Moore / Jack Singh-Brar
Adam Chapman

Marco Penge

Ashton Turner

Jack Singh-Brar

Harry Ellis
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RESULTS

European Boys Team Championship - Flight A

Secondary positions: Sweden-Denmark

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Jesper Olsson / Hampus Nilsson
Fredrik Nilhén

Tobias Edén

Marcus Kinhult

Adam Blommé

Secondary positions: Scotland-Ireland

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Ewen Ferguson / Euan Walker
Connor Syme

Calum Hill

Ben Kinsley

Robert MaclIntyre

Final: France-Norway
Competition venue: Murcar Links

Romain Langasque / Nicolas Manifacier
Joris Etlin / Pierre Mazier

Nicolas Manifacier

Paul Elissalde

Pierre Mazier

Joris Etlin

Romain Langasque

Secondary positions: Denmark-Ireland

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Kevin Chen / Oskar N. Ambrosius
John Axelsen

Oliver K. Jespersen

Emil Soegaard

Jeppe Kristian Andersen

Scottish Golf Union

0.5
1.5

0.5

il

1.5

S

2/1
5/4
3/1
2/1
H
1 hole
2/1
H
2/1
1 hole
4/3
19th
1 hole
2 holes
4/3
3/2
4/3
1 hole
3/2
6/4
1 hole
1 hole
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0.5
3.5

0.5

3.5

[

Kevin Chen / Oskar N. Ambrosius
John Axelsen

Jeppe Kristian Andersen

Emil Soegaard

Oliver K. Jespersen

Alec Myles / Sean Flanagan
Robin Dawson

Gareth Lappin

Paul McBride

James Sugrue

Kristian Krogh Johannsen / Viktor Hovland
Kristoffer Ventura / Andreas Halvorsen
Kristoffer Ventura

Andreas Halvorsen

Viktor Hovland

Kristian Krogh Johannsen

Kristoffer Reitan

Sean Flanagan / Alec Myles
Robin Dawson

Gareth Lappin

Paul McBride

James Sugrue
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RESULTS

European Boys Team Championship - Flight A

Secondary positions: Italy-England

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Federico Zucchetti / Lorenzo Scalise
Renato Paratore / Guido Migliozzi
Guido Migliozzi

Renato Paratore

Teodoro Soldati

'Edoardo Raffaele Lipparelli

Federico Zucchetti

Secondary positions: Sweden-Scotland

Competition venue: Murcar Links
Adam Blommé / Fredrik Nilhén
Marcus Kinhult
Hampus Nilsson
Tobias Edén

Jesper Olsson

Scottish Golf Union

0.5
4.5

1
1
1
0.5
1
4.5

4/3
1 hole
2/1
2/1
1 hole
1 hole
H

1 hole
5/3
6/4

3/1
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0.5
2.5

0.5

0.5

Ashton Turner / Harry Ellis
Bradley Moore / Jack Singh-Brar
Adam Chapman

Jack Singh-Brar

Marco Penge

Bradley Moore

Ashton Turner

Ewen Ferguson / Ben Kinsley
Calum Hill

Euan Walker

Robert MacIntyre

Connor Syme
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RESULTS

European Boys Team Championship - Flight B

Quarter finals: Belgium-Austria
Competition venue: Murcar Links

Giovanni Tadiotto / Aurian Capart 1 19th
Yohann Cauwenbergh 5/4
Gaetan Van Baarle 2 holes
Alan De Bondt 1 4/2
Gary Daoust 2/1

Quarter finals: Netherlands-Czech Republic

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Simon Simonse / Lars Keunen 1 2/1
Severiano Prins 1 19th
Stan Kraai 1 1 hole
Vince Van Veen 1 4/2
Peter Melching 1 6/5
5
Quarter finals: Spain-Finland
Competition venue: Murcar Links
Manuel Elvira / Jordi Panés 1 hole

Klaus Ganter 1 4/3
Ivan Cantero 1 5/4
Carlos Leandro 1 3/2
Mario Galiano 0.5 H
3.5

Quarter finals: Switzerland-Germany

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Joel Lenz / Stephan Sorg 2/1
Patrick Monney 5/4
Jeremy Freiburghaus 4/3
Adrien Michellod 2/1
Neal Woernhard 5/3
0
Scottish Golf Union Page 1 of 3

0.5
1.5
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Johannes Schwab / Alois Kluibenschéadl
Fabian Rauch

Gerold Folk

Timon Baltl

Robin Goger

Matyas Zapletal / Dominik Pavoucek
Simon Zach
Vaclav Lebl
Vitek Novak

Tomas Krivanec

Jonas Vaisanen / Iiro Eskelinen
Santtu Malin

Otto Vanhatalo

Matias Sipponen

Alesksi Myllymaki

Keanu Jahns / Michael Hirmer
Marcel Ohorn

Ben Bradley

Jonas Liebich

Maximilian Bogel

Printed 17. July 2013



RESULTS

| -—
IFI A4 LY
IRTT 11
|rape?
| L

European Boys Team Championship - Flight B

Semi finals: Austria-Netherlands
Competition venue: Murcar Links

Johannes Schwab / Alois Kluibenschadl
Timon Baltl

Fabian Rauch

Robin Goger

Gerold Folk

Semi finals: Spain-Germany
Competition venue: Murcar Links

Jordi Panés / Manuel Elvira
Klaus Ganter

Ivan Cantero

Carlos Leandro

Mario Galiano

1

0.5
3.5

1
0.5
1

1
3.5

Secondary positions: Belgium-Czech Republic

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Giovanni Tadiotto / Aurian Capart
Gaetan Van Baarle

Gary Daoust

Alan De Bondt

Yohann Cauwenbergh

Secondary positions: Finland-Switzerland

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Jonas Vaisanen / Santtu Malin
Alesksi Myllymaki

Iiro Eskelinen

Otto Vanhatalo

Matias Sipponen

Scottish Golf Union

[ I

4/2
1 hole
3/1
7/5
H
2 holes
H
3/2
3/1
3/1
1 hole
6/4
20th
6/5
4/3
3/2
5/4
1 hole
3/2
4/3
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0.5
1.5

0.5

1.5

Lars Keunen / Stan Kraai
Peter Melching
Severiano Prins
Simon Simonse

Vince Van Veen

Michael Hirmer / Keanu Jahns
Marcel Ohorn

Maximilian Bogel

Ben Bradley

Jonas Liebich

Dominik Pavoucek / Tomas Krivanec
Simon Zach

Vitek Novak

Matyas Zapletal

Vaclav Lebl

Stephan Sorg / Patrick Monney
Joel Lenz

Neal Woernhard

Adrien Michellod

Jeremy Freiburghaus
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RESULTS
European Boys Team Championship - Flight B

Final: Austria-Spain

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Johannes Schwab / Alois Kluibenschadl 2/1 1 Jordi Panés / Manuel Elvira
Gerold Folk 5/4 1 Klaus Ganter
Timon Baltl 5/4 1 Ivén Cantero
Robin Goger 0.5 H 0.5 Carlos Leandro
Fabian Rauch 7/6 1 Mario Galiano
0.5 4.5

Secondary positions: Czech Republic-Finland

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Matyas Zapletal / Tomas Krivanec 1  20th Alesksi Myllymaki / Santtu Malin
Simon Zach 1 hole 1 Tiro Eskelinen
Vitek Novak 1 4/3 Jonas Vaisanen
Vaclav Lebl 19th 1  Otto Vanhatalo
Dominik Pavoucek 1 1 hole Matias Sipponen
3 2

Secondary positions: Netherlands-Germany

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Peter Melching / Simon Simonse 6/5 1 Michael Hirmer / Keanu Jahns
Lars Keunen 0.5 H 0.5 Marcel Ohorn
Vince Van Veen 7/6 1 Ben Bradley
Stan Kraai 5/4 1 Jonas Liebich
Severiano Prins 1 2 holes Maximilian Bogel
1.5 3.5

Secondary positions: Belgium-Switzerland

Competition venue: Murcar Links

Yohann Cauwenbergh / Gaetan Van Baarle 4/3 1 Jeremy Freiburghaus / Neal Woernhard
Gary Daoust 1 2/1 Patrick Monney
Giovanni Tadiotto 1  4/3 Stephan Sorg
Aurian Capart 1 4/3 Adrien Michellod
Alan De Bondt 5/3 1 Joel Lenz
3 2
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